# OP \$40.00 2334531

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM517407

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Computershare Trust Company of Canada,		03/29/2019	Corporation: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sound Publishing, Inc.	
Street Address:	11323 Commando Rd W, Unit Main	
City:	Everett	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98204	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2334531	LITTLE NICKEL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128637865

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-201-3865

**Email:** sharon.patterson@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Sharon Patterson, Paralegal

**Address Line 1:** Goldberg Kohn Ltd., 55 E. Monroe St.

Address Line 2: Ste 3300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7929.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sharon Patterson
SIGNATURE:	/sharon patterson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2019

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Black Press TM release#page1.tif source=Black Press TM release#page2.tif source=Black Press TM release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006609 FRAME: 0492

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this <u>29</u> day of March, 2019, by Computershare Trust Company of Canada, an Ontario

corporation ("Computershare"), in favor of Sound Publishing, Inc., a Washington corporation

(the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Computershare hereby releases all liens and security interests granted

by Company in favor of Computershare in the trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto

pursuant to that certain security document, dated as of June 28, 2013, executed by Company in

favor of Computershare and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

August 9, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5088/0726.

[Signature Page Follows]

7929.001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Computershare has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

COMPUTERSHARE TRUST COMPANY OF CANADA

By:	hona Koch.
Name:	
Title:	Corporate Trust Officer

By:
Name: Mohanie Shivprasad
Title: Associate Trust Officer

# SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
LITTLE NICKEL	2334531	3/28/00

Schedule A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006609 FRAME: 0495

**RECORDED: 04/04/2019**